T2™
 Tibial Nailing System
Operative Technique
2 3
Contributing Surgeons    :
Prof. Dr. med. Volker Bühren
Chief of Surgical Services
Medical Director of Murnau Trauma Center

regarding availability of nail sizes
and types.
Ordering Information - Implants
24 25
 REF Diameter Length
  mm mm
 1823-0924S 9.0 240
 1823-0925S 9.0 255
 1823-0927S 9.0 270
 1823-0928S 9.0 285
 1823-0930S 9.0 300
 1823-0931S 9.0 315
 1823-0933S 9.0 330
 1823-0934S 9.0 345
 1823-0936S 9.0 360
 1823-0937S 9.0 375
 1823-0939S 9.0 390
 1823-0940S 9.0 405
 1823-0942S 9.0 420
 1823-1024S 10.0 240
 1823-1025S 10.0 255
 1823-1027S 10.0 270
 1823-1028S 10.0 285
 1823-1030S 10.0 300
 1823-1031S 10.0 315
 1823-1033S 10.0 330
 1823-1034S 10.0 345
 1823-1036S 10.0 360
 1823-1037S 10.0 375
 1823-1039S 10.0 390
 1823-1040S 10.0 405
 1823-1042S 10.0 420
 1823-1124S 11.0 240
 1823-1125S 11.0 255
 1823-1127S 11.0 270
 1823-1128S 11.0 285
 1823-1130S 11.0 300
 1823-1131S 11.0 315
 1823-1133S 11.0 330
 1823-1134S 11.0 345
 1823-1136S 11.0 360
 1823-1137S 11.0 375
 1823-1139S 11.0 390
 1823-1140S 11.0 405
 1823-1142S 11.0 420
 1823-1224S 12.0 240
 1823-1225S 12.0 255
 1823-1227S 12.0 270
 1823-1228S 12.0 285
 1823-1230S 12.0 300
 1823-1231S 12.0 315
 1823-1233S 12.0 330
 1823-1234S 12.0 345
 1823-1236S 12.0 360
 1823-1237S 12.0 375
 1823-1239S 12.0 390
 1823-1240S 12.0 405
 1823-1242S 12.0 420
 1823-1324S 13.0 240
1823-1325S 13.0 255
 1823-1327S 13.0 270
 1823-1328S 13.0 285
 1823-1330S 13.0 300
 1823-1331S 13.0 315
 1823-1333S 13.0 330
 1823-1334S 13.0 345
 1823-1336S 13.0 360
 1823-1337S 13.0 375
 1823-1339S 13.0 390
 1823-1340S 13.0 405
 1823-1342S 13.0 420
T2™ Proximal Tibial Nail
 REF Diameter Length

1824-1042S 10.0 420
T2 Distal Tibial Nail 5mm Fully Threaded Locking Screws+
Ordering Information - Implants
 REF Diameter Length
  mm mm
Distal Tibial Nails available as
Special Order
+ Outside of the U. S., Locking Screws may be
 ordered non-sterile without the “S” at the
 end of the corresponding Catalogue Number.
Shaft Screws
 REF Diameter Length
  mm mm
1896-4020S 4.0 20
1896-4025S 4.0 25
1896-4030S 4.0 30
1896-4035S 4.0 35
1896-4040S 4.0 40
1896-4045S 4.0 45
1896-4050S 4.0 50
1896-4055S 4.0 55
1896-4060S 4.0 60
4mm Fully Threaded Locking Screws
1891-5025S
1891-5030S
1891-5035S

(See optional “Blocking Screw Technique“ section
on pages 22 and 23)
Ordering Information - Implants
 REF Diameter Length
  mm mm
1822-0001S 8.0
+5mm +10mm
+15mm
StandardFully
Threaded
 REF Diameter Length
  mm mm
1822-0004S  7.0  Fully Threaded
1822-0003S  8.0  Standard
1822-0005S 11.5 + 5mm
1822-0010S 11.5 +10mm
1822-0015S 11.5 +15mm
1822-0020S 11.5 +20mm
1822-0025S 11.5 +25mm
1822-0030S 11.5 +30mm
1822-0035S 11.5 +35mm
End Caps
+20mm
+25mm +30mm
+35mm
Advanced Compression Screws, Tibia
28 29
Ordering Information - Instruments
 REF Description
T2 8mm Tibial Nail Instruments
 1806-0073S Teflon Tube (for 8mm Nail
  Guide Wire exchange ONLY)
 1806-0090 Guide Wire, Smooth Tip 3×800 mm
  (outside of U. S.)
 1806-0090S Guide Wire, Smooth Tip 3×800 mm,
  sterile (U. S.)
 1806-3550 Drill Ø3.5×130mm AO
  (outside of U. S.)
 1806-3550S Drill Ø3.5×130mm AO, sterile
  (U. S.)
 1806-3555 Drill Ø3.5×130mm Tri-f lat
  (outside of U. S.)
 1806-3555S Drill Ø3.5×130mm Tri-f lat, sterile
  (outside of U. S.)
 1806-0430 Short Drill Sleeve Ø 3.5mm
Instruments designated “Outside of the U.S.”
may not be ordered for the U.S. market.
 REF Description
Standard Instruments
 1806-6000 T2™ Tibial Instrument Set, Basic
 1806-0010 X-Ray Ruler, Tibia
 1806-0020 Guide Wire Ruler
  (for 800 or 1000mm Guidewires)
 1806-0045 Awl, Straight, Ø10mm
 1806-0050 K-Wire 3×285mm
 1806-0095 Guide Wire Handle
 1806-0096 Guide Wire Handle Chuck
 1806-0110 Universal Rod
 1806-0125 Reduction Spoon
 1806-0130 Wrench 8mm/10mm
 1806-0135 Insertion Wrench, 10mm
 1806-0150 Strike Plate
 1806-0170 Slotted Hammer
 1806-0180 Tissue Protection Sleeve, Short
 1806-0210 Drill Sleeve, Short
 1806-0222 Screwdriver Shaft, AO, Short
 1806-0268 Screwdriver Shaft, AO, Compression
 1806-0292 Screwdriver Shaft, AO, 3.5×85mm
 1806-0310 Trocar, Short
 1806-0330 Screw Gauge, Short
 1806-0360 Screw Scale, Short
 1806-0370 Nail Holding Screw, Tibia
 1806-1000 Target Device, Tibia (2 Components)
 1806-2010 Rigid Reamer, Ø10mm
 1806-4250 Drill Ø4.2×260, AO, (outside of U. S.)
 1806-4280 Drill Ø4.2×130, AO, (outside of U. S.)
 1806-5010 Drill Ø5.0×180, AO, (outside of U. S.)
 1806-9020 Tibia Instrument Tray
 702429 Teardrop Handle, AO coupling
28 29
 REF Description
Optional
 1806-0000 X-Ray Template, Standard and
  Proximal Nails (TNS and TNP)
 1806-0001 X-Ray Template,
  Tibial Nail Distal (TND)
1806-0032 Awl Plug
1806-0040 Awl, Curved, Ø10mm
 1806-0050S K-Wire 3×285mm, sterile (U. S)
 1806-0073S Teflon Tube (for 8mm Nail
  Guide Wire exchange ONLY)
 1806-0080 Guide Wire, Ball Tip, 3×800 mm,
  (outside of U. S.)
 1806-0080S Guide Wire, Ball Tip, 3×800 mm,
  sterile (U. S.)
 1806-0085 Guide Wire, Ball Tip, 3×1000 mm,
  (outside of U. S.)
 1806-0085S Guide Wire, Ball Tip, 3×1000 mm,